FORM PTO-1595 08-23-199	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
- -	ratent and Tradeniatik Office	
To the Hon. Commissi	ecord the attached original documents or	
copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Earl's Supply Co.	Robert E. Fouts 7449 Via Lorado	
Additional name of conveying party attached?	Rancho Palos Verdes, CA 90745	
[] yes [x] no	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?	
	[] yes	
8-16-99	[x] no	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
[x] Assignment [] Merger		
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	e	
[] Security Agreement [] Other	 	
Execution Date: August 6, 1999		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:		
	a new application, the execution date of application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
5,875,872	09/227,079	
5,908,090		
5,460,247 Additional numbers at	thiched? [] Vec [v] No	
	ttached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applications and patents	
5. Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning document should		
be mailed:	involved.	
be maned.	[1]	
Louis J. Bovasso, Reg. 24,075	[[[]	
OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY LI	LP	
2029 Century Park East, 38th Fl.		
Los Angeles, CA 90067		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$160.00	
	[x] Enclosed	
	[x] Authorized to be charged to Deposit	
	Account	
	8. Deposit Account Number:	
	16-2230	
DO NOT 6	use this space	
9. Statement and signature.	 	
	foregoing information is true and correct and any	
attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
To the state of th	45 Borasno \$/11/99	
Louis J. Bovasso, Reg. 24,075	Other trans	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
m	attachments and document: [2]	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

00000368 5875872

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

08/20/1999 MTHAI1

160.00 OP

◆CAL: 196922 v01 8/10/99

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, EARL'S SUPPLY CO., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 189 West Victoria Street, Long Beach, California 90805, is the owner by assignment of all right, title, and interest in and to the pending U.S. patent application and registered U.S. Letters Patent set forth in Exhibit A appended hereto; and

WHEREAS, ROBERT E. FOUTS, an individual and citizen of the United States, residing at 7449 Via Lorado, Rancho Palos Verdes, CA 90745, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, application and Letters Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, has sold and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon and, in and to the registrations in Exhibit A, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and application, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, ASSIGNOR does hereby agree that it will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, his successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in his or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

EARL'S SUPPLY CO.

Dated: 8/b/99

Pohert F. Fourts

Robert E. Fouts

President

EXHIBIT A

PENDING APPLICATION

Serial No.	Filing Date

09/227,079 01/05/99

REGISTERED PATENTS

U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date
5,875,872	03/02/99
5,908,090	06/01/99
5,460,247	10/24/95

PATENT REEL: 010175 FRAME: 0131